COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ALTERNATIVE RATE ADJUSTMENT FILING OF MARION COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

CASE NO. 2016-00163

R. Masheus

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Commission Staff hereby schedules an informal teleconference on Thursday, September 1, 2016, at 1:00 p.m. Eastern Daylight Time, at the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, to discuss issues presented within the additional information filed by Marion County Water District on August 22, 2016.

Commission Staff will contact participants by electronic mail to provide details for joining the conference by telephone.

Talina R. Mathews

Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED AUG 2 6 2016

cc: Parties of Record

*Holly Nicholas Kentucky Eng Group PLLC P.O. Box 1034 Versailles, KENTUCKY 40383

*Marion County Water District 1835 Campbellsville Road P. O. Box 528 Lebanon, KY 40033

*Marion County Water District Marion County Water District 1835 Campbellsville Road P. O. Box 528 Lebanon, KY 40033